The Company's exposure to market price risk mainly arises from potential movements in the fair value of its investments. The
management meets regularly to consider investment strategy in respect of the company's portfolio.

Sensitivity analysis
Financial instruments affected by market price risk include the company's portfolio of listed investments. The following analysis,
required by IFRS 7 Financial Instruments: Disclosures, is intended to illustrate the sensitivity of the Company's financial instruments
(as at year end) to changes in Global Stock Market Indices.

The following assumptions were made in calculating the sensitivity analysis:

• All income statement sensitivities will impact equity

• All insignificant volume of equities within the Company's portfolio are denominated in other currencies

• The impact of foreign exchange risk has not been considered as the value risk is not considered to be material

• All equity indices, regardless of location, will either increase or decrease in similar proportions

Income Statement/Equity Impact Analysis
As at 31 March 2024, the company held listed equities valued with a fair value of £374,970 (2023: £2,141,416). The sensitivity to
significant movements in Global Equity Market Indices are as follows:

Global Equity Market Indices 2024   2023

+5% 18,749 107,071
-5% (18,749) (107,071)
-10% (37,497) (214,142)
-15% (56,246) (321,212)

The above sensitivities are calculated with reference to equities held on 31 March 2024. The volume and sector mix of the
company's equity portfolio will change depending on company's investment appetite and availability of funding.

Fair value measurements recognised in the statement of financial position
The table below provides an analysis of financial instruments that are measured subsequent to initial recognition at fair value,
grouped into Levels 1 to 3 based on the degree to which the fair value is observable:

Level 1 fair value measurements are those derived from quoted prices (unadjusted) in active markets for identical assets or